## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
WORK-RITE ERGO	NOMIC ACCESSOF	RIES, INC.	04/08/2003			
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	WORKRITE ERGONOMICS, INC.					
Street Address:	1450 TECHNOLOGY LANE					
City:	PETALUMA					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94954					
Application Number: 1133		36737				
Property Type		Number		10		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			C T T		
Fax Number:	(248)433-72	74				
	· · ·	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00 00		
Correspondence wi		Phone: 734-623-1734				
				e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
	734-623-173					
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	734-623-173 cconrad@di ne: Dickinson W	34 ckinsonwright.com ′right PLLC				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	734-623-173 cconrad@di ne: Dickinson W 38525 Wood	34 ckinsonwright.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	734-623-173 cconrad@di ne: Dickinson W 38525 Wood Suite 2000	34 ckinsonwright.com right PLLC Iward Avenue				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	734-623-173 cconrad@di ne: Dickinson W 38525 Wood Suite 2000	34 ckinsonwright.com ′right PLLC				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	734-623-173 cconrad@di ne: Dickinson W 38525 Wood Suite 2000 Bloomfield H	34 ckinsonwright.com right PLLC Iward Avenue				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "WORKRITE ERGONOMICS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VESTOR ACQUISITION COMPANY" TO "WORKRITE ACQUISITION COMPANY", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORKRITE ACQUISITION COMPANY" TO "WORK-RITE ERGONOMIC ACCESSORIES, INC.", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORK-RITE ERGONOMIC ACCESSORIES, INC." TO "WORKRITE ERGONOMICS, INC.", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "WORKRITE ERGONOMICS, INC.".



Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5793642

DATE: 06-26-07

PATENT REEL: 019603 FRAME: 0659

070742039

2980206

## STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

Work-Rite Ergonomic Accessories, Inc. (the "Corporation") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (ADGCL=), hereby certifies that:

First: That by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the Corporation has adopted the following resolution:

**RESOLVED**, that it is advisable and in the best interest of this Corporation that Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of this corporation is WorkRite Ergonomics, Inc.

Second: That said amendment has been consented to and authorized by all of the holders of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Todd A. Hauge, President

N:\GLOBAL\TKC3\WorkRiteCertAmend-021303.doc

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:12 PM 04/08/2003 030233289 - 2980206

PATENT REEL: 019603 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 07/24/2007**